PRINCE OF WALES SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule
School Year: 2023 - 24

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or
all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.
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Course Supplemental Fee / Description

Visual & Media Arts (inclusive)

Art 8 $10.00 sketchbook
Art 9/10 $30.00 supplement cost for enhanced supplies
Art 11/12 (including graphics) $35.00 supplement cost for enhanced supplies
Photography 9/10 $20.00 cost for photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Photography 11/12 $35.00 cost for photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Home Economics
Home Ec. 8 $5.00 better ingredients, more labs
Foods 9/10 $40.00 better ingredients, more labs
Foods 11/12 (including International & Food Art) $50.00 better ingredients, more labs
Food Safe Fee for all students in Foods 11/12 $25.00 Food Safe Certification and workbook
Fabric and Fiber $35.00
Textiles 11/12 $35.00
Textile Design 12 $35.00
Music 9-12 (Band & Choir) |No fee. Deposits may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals $50-$100
Physical Education
Beginner Hockey $300.00 Ice Rental
All other Hockey Courses $1,250.00 Ice Rental

$700.00 Transportation

Refundable Workbook Deposits Deposits may be charged for optional student workbooks. A refund will be issued if
the resource is returned in its original condition — without any markings or damage.
No refund will be issued if the item is damaged or written in. The following is a list
of workbooks often used at PW. This list may not include all workbooks and is
subject to change.

Busines Education

Accounting 11 $28.00 Workbook Deposit

Financial Accounting 12 $28.00 Workbook Deposit

Math

Apprenticeship & Workplace Math 10/11 $30.00 Workbook Deposit

Math 8 & 9 $20.00 Workbook Deposit

Pre-calculus 11 $30.00 Workbook Deposit

Calculus 12 $40.00 Workbook Deposit

Modern Languages

French 8 $25.00 Workbook Deposit

French 9/10 $20.00 Workbook Deposit

ELL Workbook - all levels $20.00 Workbook Deposit

Science

Biology 11 - Life Sciences $26.00 Workbook Deposit (Digital-1semester = $13-No refund)
Biology 12 - Anatomy & Physiology $28.00 Workbook Deposit (Digital-1semester = $14-No refund)
Science 8 - 10 $16.00 Workbook Deposit
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0 e pplemental Fee / De ptio
Physic 11 $35.00 Workbook Deposit
Chemistry 11/12 | $30.00 Workbook Deposit (Digital-1semester = $13-No refund)
English
English 10 $14.00 Workbook Deposit
Transitional English $14.00 Workbook Deposit
Certification Programs
PE 10 $35.00 CPR Certification
PE 11 $50.00 Coaching - Certification
Technical Studies
Tech Ed. 8 $5.00 better materials
All Grades 9-12 Courses No fee. Supplemental cost based on individual projects
ADDITIONAL NOTES:
|0ptiona| Field Trips/Activities for all courses | Fees may be charged |

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged
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